Tuition Paid by DoD/Branch

X*

Up to amount authorized for each
course

Tuition Paid by Student

X*

Student will pay remainder of
tuition/fees owed, if any

State Tuition Waived X
“No Enrollment Cancellation” Hold X nggﬁlsrz;ﬁﬁ;i %re s r?lllcrﬁr;z <
Monthly Housing Allowance (BAH) X
Monthly Stipend X
$1,000 Book Stipend per Academic Year X
Books, Supplies, and Parking Covered X
Enrollment Deposit Waiver (new students) X

1. Student must submit TA Request Form (internal form) and TA Authorization (from military branch’s

system) in order to have DoD pay CSUF.

2. Student may choose to pay any remaining fees prior to DoD paying or wait, but they must follow all tuition

and fee deadlines.

3. Please see SCO if student has questions about “cost-per-unit” for TA requests

4. Tuition Assistance can be used with Chapter 33, Chapter 1606 or Chapter 30, but specific rules apply. Have

student meet with SCO for details.

IMPORANT: Tuition Assistance requests start with the student’s military unit/branch using the appropriate
system. Requests can be submitted 120 days prior to the start of the term and must be submitted at least 5
business days prior to the first day of classes. Army uses “Army Ignited” and Air Force uses “Virtual Education

Center” (CAC required)

https://www.armyignited.com/app/

https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx



https://www.armyignited.com/app/
https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx

Section 1018 of Public Law 116-315, Johnny Isakson and David P. Roe, M.D. Veterans Health Care and
Benefits Improvement Act of 2020, adds new requirements for universities to provide financial information to
students using benefits under chapter 30, 31, 32, 33, or 35 of title 38, U.S.C., or chapter 1606 of title 10, U.S.C.
For timely updates about this new law, please visit the Isakson and Roe Veterans Health Care and Benefits

Improvement Act of 2020 webpage. Use the TA table on page 1 as a tool to determine the cost of attendance

with the information provided below:

UNDERGRADUATE:

2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET FULL-TIME TUITION FEES
(ENROLLED IN 7 OR MORE UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget ltem Undergraduate Student: Undergraduate Student:
Commuter On Campus
(Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s))  (Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)

Fees* $7,470 $7,470
Books & Supplies $1,005 $1,005
Food/Housing 510,158 $18,898
Misc. $2,672 $2,828
Transportation 52,742 $1,615
Loan Fee 8§72 §72
Total $24,119 $31,888

2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET PART-TIME TUITION FEES
(ENROLLED IN 6 OR LESS UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget ltem Undergraduate Student: Undergraduate Student:
Commuter On Campus
(Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s)) (Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)

Fees* $4,428 $4,428
Books & Supplies $1,005 $1,005
Food/Housing $10,158 $18,898
Misc. $2,672 $2,828
Transportation $2,742 §1,615
Loan Fee $72 §72
Total $21,077 $28,846

Undergraduate Student:
Off Campus
(Living in Apartment)

$7.470
$1,005
$19,074
$3,390
$2,800
§72

$33,811

Undergraduate Student:
Off Campus
(Living in Apartment)

$4,428
$1,005
$19,074
$3,390
$2,800
§72

$30,769

https://www.armyignited.com/app/ https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx



https://www.armyignited.com/app/
https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx
https://benefits.va.gov/gibill/isaksonroe.asp
https://benefits.va.gov/gibill/isaksonroe.asp

Section 1018 of Public Law 116-315, Johnny Isakson and David P. Roe, M.D. Veterans Health Care and
Benefits Improvement Act of 2020, adds new requirements for universities to provide financial information to
students using benefits under chapter 30, 31, 32, 33, or 35 of'title 38, U.S.C., or Chapter 1606 of title 10, U.S.C.
For timely updates about this new law, please visit the Isakson and Roe Veterans Health Care and Benefits
Improvement Act of 2020 webpage. Use the TA table on page 1 as a tool to determine the cost of attendance

with the information provided below:

GRADUATE:

2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET FULL-TIME TUITION FEES
(ENROLLED IN 7 OR MORE UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget ltem

Fees*

Books & Supplies
Food/Housing
Misc.
Transportation
Loan Fee

Total

Graduate Student:
Commuter
(Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s))

$8,994
$1,005
$10,158
$2,672
$2,742
$154

$25,725

Graduate Student:

On Campus

(Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)

$8,094
$1,005
$18,898
$2,828
$1,615
$154

$33,494

2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET PART-TIME TUITION FEES
(ENROLLED IN 6 OR LESS UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget ltem

Fees*

Books & Supplies
Food/Housing
Misc.
Transportation
Loan Fee

Total

Graduate Student:
Commuter
(Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s))

$5,802
$1,005
$10,158
$2,672
$2,742
$154

$22,533

https://www.armyignited.com/app/

Graduate Student:

On Campus

(Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)

$5,802
$1,005
$18,898
$2,828
$1,615
$154

$30,302

Graduate Student:
Off Campus
(Living in Apartment)

$8,004
$1,005
$19,074
$3,390
$2,800

$154

$35,417

Graduate Student:
Off Campus
(Living in Apartment)

$5,802
$1,005
$19,074
$3,390
$2,800
$154

$32,225

https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx



https://www.armyignited.com/app/
https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx
https://benefits.va.gov/gibill/isaksonroe.asp
https://benefits.va.gov/gibill/isaksonroe.asp

FINANCIAL AID GRANT PROGRAMS AVAILABLE TO CSUF STUDENTS

Grants are free sources of educational funding for students. Grants do not require repayment, unless the student
withdraws from courses. Awards vary based on your eligibility, this includes your expected family contribution
(EFC), enrollment status, grade level, number of attempted units, and other factors.

Visit https://www.fullerton.edu/financialaid/award/grants.php for types of aid, scholarship information, student
loans, work-study, and the eligibility requirements.

ESTIMATED STUDENT DEBT

As of the 2024-2025 academic year, it was reported that the estimated federal loan debt for undergraduate
students after graduation at CSUF is $14,751.

GRADUATION RATE

CSUF DATA: https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/facts/index.php

FALL 2024:
https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/student/index.php#:~:text=RETENTION%20%26%20GRADUA
TION%20RATES

EMPLOYMENT AND JOB PLACEMENT RATE

2019-2020 Employer hiring trend: http://www.fullerton.edu/career/faculty-
staff/reports/Employer%20Hiring%20Trends%202019-20.pdf

ACCEPTANCE OF TRANSFER CREDITS INLUDING MILITARY CREDIT

Undergraduate students who transfer into CSU Fullerton may be awarded credit for courses completed at other
regionally accredited colleges and universities. Student must submit an official transcript from each institution
where they completed courses. Transfer courses are applied toward degree requirements and are based on
factors such as articulation agreements, unit limitation and General Education certification.

Cal State Fullerton grants undergraduate degree credit for successful completion of non-collegiate instruction,
either military or civilian, appropriate to the baccalaureate degree, which has been recommended by the
Commission on Educational Credit and Credentials of the American Council on Education. The numbers of
units allowed are those recommended in the Guide to the Evaluation of Educational Experience in the Armed
Services and the National Guide to Educational Credit for Training Programs.

https://www.armyignited.com/app/ https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx



https://www.armyignited.com/app/
https://afvec.us.af.mil/afvec/Home.aspx
https://www.fullerton.edu/financialaid/award/grants.php
https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/facts/index.php
https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/student/index.php#:%7E:text=RETENTION%20%26%20GRADUATION%20RATES
https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/student/index.php#:%7E:text=RETENTION%20%26%20GRADUATION%20RATES
http://www.fullerton.edu/career/faculty-staff/reports/Employer%20Hiring%20Trends%202019-20.pdf
http://www.fullerton.edu/career/faculty-staff/reports/Employer%20Hiring%20Trends%202019-20.pdf

	UNDERGRADUATE:
	GRADUATE:
	ESTIMATED STUDENT DEBT
	GRADUATION RATE
	ACCEPTANCE OF TRANSFER CREDITS INLUDING MILITARY CREDIT

