DoD Tuition Assistance (TA)			
	YES	NO	NOTES
Tuition Paid by DoD/Branch	<b>X</b> *		Up to amount authorized for each course
Tuition Paid by Student	<b>X</b> *		Student will pay remainder of tuition/fees owed, if any
State Tuition Waived		X	
"No Enrollment Cancellation" Hold		X	Must follow tuition deadlines to avoid disenrollment from courses
Monthly Housing Allowance (BAH)		X	
Monthly Stipend		X	
\$1,000 Book Stipend per Academic Year		X	
Books, Supplies, and Parking Covered		X	
<b>Enrollment Deposit Waiver (new students)</b>		X	

- 1. Student must submit TA Request Form (internal form) and TA Authorization (from military branch's system) in order to have DoD pay CSUF.
- 2. Student may choose to pay any remaining fees prior to DoD paying or wait, but they must follow all tuition and fee deadlines.
- 3. Please see SCO if student has questions about "cost-per-unit" for TA requests
- 4. Tuition Assistance <u>can</u> be used with Chapter 33, Chapter 1606 or Chapter 30, but specific rules apply. Have student meet with SCO for details.

**IMPORANT**: Tuition Assistance requests start with the student's military unit/branch using the appropriate system. Requests can be submitted 120 days prior to the start of the term and <u>must</u> be submitted at least 5 business days prior to the first day of classes. Army uses "Army Ignited" and Air Force uses "Virtual Education Center" (CAC required)

Section 1018 of Public Law 116-315, Johnny Isakson and David P. Roe, M.D. Veterans Health Care and Benefits Improvement Act of 2020, adds new requirements for universities to provide financial information to students using benefits under chapter 30, 31, 32, 33, or 35 of title 38, U.S.C., or chapter 1606 of title 10, U.S.C. For timely updates about this new law, please visit the <u>Isakson and Roe Veterans Health Care and Benefits</u> <u>Improvement Act of 2020 webpage</u>. Use the **TA** table on page 1 as a tool to determine the cost of attendance with the information provided below:

#### **UNDERGRADUATE:**

# **2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET FULL-TIME TUITION FEES** (ENROLLED IN 7 OR MORE UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget Item	Undergraduate Student: Commuter (Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s))	Undergraduate Student: On Campus (Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)	Undergraduate Student: Off Campus (Living in Apartment)
Fees*	\$7,470	\$7,470	\$7,470
Books & Supplies	\$1,005	\$1,005	\$1,005
Food/Housing	\$10,158	\$18,898	\$19,074
Misc.	\$2,672	\$2,828	\$3,390
Transportation	\$2,742	\$1,615	\$2,800
Loan Fee	\$72	\$72	\$72
Total	\$24,119	\$31,888	\$33,811

### 2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET PART-TIME TUITION FEES

(ENROLLED IN 6 OR LESS UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget Item	Undergraduate Student: Commuter (Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s))	Undergraduate Student: On Campus (Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)	Undergraduate Student: Off Campus (Living in Apartment)
Fees*	\$4,428	\$4,428	\$4,428
Books & Supplies	\$1,005	\$1,005	\$1,005
Food/Housing	\$10,158	\$18,898	\$19,074
Misc.	\$2,672	\$2,828	\$3,390
Transportation	\$2,742	\$1,615	\$2,800
Loan Fee	\$72	\$72	\$72
Total	\$21,077	\$28,846	\$30,769

Section 1018 of Public Law 116-315, Johnny Isakson and David P. Roe, M.D. Veterans Health Care and Benefits Improvement Act of 2020, adds new requirements for universities to provide financial information to students using benefits under chapter 30, 31, 32, 33, or 35 of title 38, U.S.C., or Chapter 1606 of title 10, U.S.C. For timely updates about this new law, please visit the <u>Isakson and Roe Veterans Health Care and Benefits</u> <u>Improvement Act of 2020 webpage</u>. Use the **TA** table on page 1 as a tool to determine the cost of attendance with the information provided below:

#### **GRADUATE:**

## **2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET FULL-TIME TUITION FEES** (ENROLLED IN 7 OR MORE UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget Item	Graduate Student: Commuter (Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s))	Graduate Student: On Campus (Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)	Graduate Student: Off Campus (Living in Apartment)
Fees*	\$8,994	\$8,994	\$8,994
Books & Supplies	\$1,005	\$1,005	\$1,005
Food/Housing	\$10,158	\$18,898	\$19,074
Misc.	\$2,672	\$2,828	\$3,390
Transportation	\$2,742	\$1,615	\$2,800
Loan Fee	\$154	\$154	\$154
Total	\$25,725	\$33,494	\$35,417

### 2024-2025 STANDARD 9 MONTH STUDENT BUDGET PART-TIME TUITION FEES

(ENROLLED IN 6 OR LESS UNITS PER SEMESTER)

Budget Item	Graduate Student: Commuter (Living with Parent(s) or Relative(s))	Graduate Student: On Campus (Living in Residence Hall/Dorm)	Graduate Student: Off Campus (Living in Apartment)
Fees*	\$5,802	\$5,802	\$5,802
Books & Supplies	\$1,005	\$1,005	\$1,005
Food/Housing	\$10,158	\$18,898	\$19,074
Misc.	\$2,672	\$2,828	\$3,390
Transportation	\$2,742	\$1,615	\$2,800
Loan Fee	\$154	\$154	\$154
Total	\$22,533	\$30,302	\$32,225

#### FINANCIAL AID GRANT PROGRAMS AVAILABLE TO CSUF STUDENTS

Grants are free sources of educational funding for students. Grants do not require repayment, unless the student withdraws from courses. Awards vary based on your eligibility, this includes your expected family contribution (EFC), enrollment status, grade level, number of attempted units, and other factors.

Visit <a href="https://www.fullerton.edu/financialaid/award/grants.php">https://www.fullerton.edu/financialaid/award/grants.php</a> for types of aid, scholarship information, student loans, work-study, and the eligibility requirements.

#### ESTIMATED STUDENT DEBT

As of the 2024-2025 academic year, it was reported that the estimated federal loan debt for undergraduate students after graduation at CSUF is \$14,751.

#### **GRADUATION RATE**

CSUF DATA: <a href="https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/facts/index.php">https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/facts/index.php</a>

FALL 2024:

https://www.fullerton.edu/data/institutionalresearch/student/index.php#:~:text=RETENTION%20%26%20GRADUATION%20RATES

#### EMPLOYMENT AND JOB PLACEMENT RATE

2019-2020 Employer hiring trend: <a href="http://www.fullerton.edu/career/faculty-staff/reports/Employer%20Hiring%20Trends%202019-20.pdf">http://www.fullerton.edu/career/faculty-staff/reports/Employer%20Hiring%20Trends%202019-20.pdf</a>

#### ACCEPTANCE OF TRANSFER CREDITS INLUDING MILITARY CREDIT

Undergraduate students who transfer into CSU Fullerton may be awarded credit for courses completed at other regionally accredited colleges and universities. Student must submit an official transcript from each institution where they completed courses. Transfer courses are applied toward degree requirements and are based on factors such as articulation agreements, unit limitation and General Education certification.

Cal State Fullerton grants undergraduate degree credit for successful completion of non-collegiate instruction, either military or civilian, appropriate to the baccalaureate degree, which has been recommended by the Commission on Educational Credit and Credentials of the American Council on Education. The numbers of units allowed are those recommended in the Guide to the Evaluation of Educational Experience in the Armed Services and the National Guide to Educational Credit for Training Programs.